
From: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>
Sent on: Tuesday, July 30, 2024 6:47:12 PM
To: LaJeunesse, Kristen<Kristen.Lajeunesse@vermont.gov>; Watson,

Hilary<Hilary.Watson@vermont.gov>; Melamed, Marisa<Marisa.Melamed@vermont.gov>; Barrett,
Susan<Susan.Barrett@vermont.gov>; Foster, Owen<Owen.Foster@vermont.gov>; Holmes, Jessica
A.<Jessica.A.Holmes@vermont.gov>; Lunge, Robin<Robin.Lunge@vermont.gov>; Murman,
David<David.Murman@vermont.gov>; Walsh, Thom<Thom.Walsh@vermont.gov>; Berube,
Alena<Alena.Berube@vermont.gov>; AHS - Health Care
Reform<AHS.HealthCareReform@vermont.gov>

Subject: Public Comment: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167 2024-07-
30T18:47:10Z

A new GMCB Public Comment has been received.

Submit Time: 7/30/2024 6:47:10 PM

Name: Herb Olson
Affiliation: NA
Town/City: Starksboro, VT 056487

Topic: Community Engagement: Hospital Sustainability and Act 167

Comment: Here is a digital copy of the comments I will make on July 30th in Middlebury. Regards, Herb Olson
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1U-8zOi-fdQIw3sNBY-U9kwK6L5caOA8RZRmrpiS9g1k/edit?usp=sharing

Post Comment: Yes


